

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 207 OF 2026

Amrina M. Fernandes @ Amrina Zaveri. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Bahraiz F. Irani, Mr. Shane Santos, Mr. Anosh Irani, Mr. Amit Padwal, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Bahraiz Irani, learned Advocate for the Petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 4th February, 2026. Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 7. She requests for time to take instructions and argue the matter.

3. Mr. Irani, learned Advocate for the Petitioner requests for hamdast. Hamdast permitted.
4. Spare copy of the Petition paper book be furnished by 27th January, 2026.
5. Mr. Irani, learned Advocate for the Petitioner assures to serve the Respondent No. 8 on or before the next date of hearing.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)