

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 207 OF 2026

Amrina M Fernandes @ Amrina ZaveriPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

**Adv. Bahraiz Irani a/w Adv. Shane Santos a/w Adv. Anosh Irani
a/w Adv. Anit Padwal a/w Afreen for Petitioner
Adv. Shivam Deshmukh a/w Adv. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.
Vinamra Kamble i/b Bellator Legal Service LLP for Respondent
No. 8**

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar App for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

**The learned counsel for the Respondent(s) No. 08 to take
instructions and take appropriate steps. Stand over to
18/03/2026 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)