

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1139 OF 2026

Tanay Jitendra Shah ... Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.207 OF 2026**

Amrina M Fernandes @ Amrina Zaveri ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1140 OF 2026**

Rhythm Arvind Goyal ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1192 OF 2026**

Amrina M Fernandes Alias Amrina Zaveri ... Petitioner
V/s.
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1306 OF 2026**

Valentine Fransico Silvei ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondents

Mr. Bahraiz Irani, a/w Mr. Shane Santos, Mr. Anosh Irani, Mr. Amit Padwa & Ms. Afreen Bano, Advocates for the Petitioner in WP/1306/2026, WP/207/2026, WP/1192/2026.

Mr. Bahraiz Irani, a/w Mr. Shane Santos, Mr. Anosh Irani, Mr. Amit Padwa & Ms. Afreen Bano, Advocates for the Respondents in WP/1139/2026, WP/1140/2026.

Mr. Shivamsinh Deshmukh a/w Mr. Birul M, a/w Mr. Aditya Sharma, Mr. Dwarkesh Chavda, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/1139/2026, WP/1140/2026.

Mr. Dwarkesh Chavda, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in IA/837/2026.

Mr. Shivamsinh Deshmukh a/w Mr. Birul M, a/w Mr. Aditya Sharma, Mr. Dwarkesh Chavda, Advocate for Respondent No.7 in WP/1306/2026.

Mr. Dwarkesh Chavda, Advocate for Respondent No.8 in WP/207/2026.

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for the State.

PI Ms. Sarika Khairnar (IO) a/w PI. Mr. Thorat. Amboli Police Station are present in the Court.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 9th April 2026

P.C.:

1. These Petitions are listed today at the request of Mr. Bahraiz Irani.

2. Today's Supplementary Board and matters on the Regular Daily Board of this Court continued till 6:40 pm. Matters listed on the Regular Daily Board are yet to be called out.

3. At 6.40 p.m., Mr. Bahraiz Irani mentions Writ Petition No.1306 of 2026 and requests for an early date. Though he suggests 18th April,

2026 (working Saturday), Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, learned APP expresses difficulties and requests listing of the matter in the week commencing 28th April, 2026. Mr. Bahraiz Irani objects to such a long date. Mr. Bahraiz Irani and Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, learned APP ultimately agree to list these matters on 21st April, 2026.

4. At the request and by consent of parties list these matters on 21st April, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)